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shall be a misdemeanor to enter upon said premises,
punishable by a fine of not less than twenty-five dol-
lars ($25.00) nor more than one hundred dollars ($100),
or by imprisonment for not less than thirty (3.0) nor
more than ninety (90) days.

SEC. 12. The sum of six thousand (6,000) dollars, or
so much thereof as necessary, is hereby annually appro-
priated for the payment of the expenses that may be in-
curred by the state in enforcing this act, such expenses
to be approved by the state board of health and by the
governor.

SEC. 13. Chapter two hundred (200) of the general
laws of the state ot Minnesota for eighteen hundred and
eighty-five (1885), as well as all other acts and parts
01 acts inconsistent with" this act, are hereby repealed,
except as to any actions now pending, growing out of
the enforcement of the same.

SEC. 14. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 23, 1897.

CHAPTER 234. s. P. No.*96.

An act to amend section thirty-three (33), chapter H'5b
b^,y

one hundred and forty-five (14-5), of the general laws of ""thin vfi-*
one thousand eight hundred und eighty-five (1SS5), re- lages-
lating to highways and bridges within villages.

Beit enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION 1. That section thirty-three (33), of chapter Amendment
one hundred and forty-five (145) of the general laws of
the state of Minnesota for the year one thousand eight
hundred and eighty-five (1885), is hereby amended so
that the same shall read as follows:

Sec. 33. No part of the streets or highways of any f^^^J*1'
village shall be in any road district established bv the ivf of town""
town board, nor be under the control of town officers, abmtylorli"
nor shall the town be liable for any damages occasioned
"by the insufficiency or want of repair thereof; and all
bridges in said village shall be built, maintained and re-
paired b}r the village in which the same are situated.

Provided, however, that the boards of county com-
missioners and the boards of township supervisors of
the respective counties and towns within which any vil-
lage is situated may take (make) such appropriations
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from tne road funds under theircontTolfor-tltepiirposeof
constructing and repairing bridges located-within vil-
lages as they arc authorized to rnalce for purpose of
constructing and repairing bridges not built within the
limits of any incorported Tillage. No c-verseers of high-
ways shall be elected in OT POT any such villa.g'e, Int the
poll tat shall be collected as hereinafter provided, and
shall be expended, and the streets, higlrways and public
places governed by the village council, and officers of
their appointment.

SEC. 2. This act snail take effect and be in. force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 23, 1897.

F. Mo. 382. CHAPTER 235.

laebrii/te
dcp'ts of
Bocteittr

i tiled.

An a.ct to nbolish attspecial departments for the treat-
ment of'inebriates in the Rochester state JiospitaJ for the
ias&ae.

He it enacted IJT the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota:

SECTIOK L. Thatall special departments for the treat-
ment of inebriates for the Rochester state hospital for
themsane be and the same are hereby abolished; and
that the farther care and treatment of iae"brtates at
said hospital be and tbe same is hereby prohibited

Sec. 2. That all acts and parts of acts that are in-
consistent with -the pro-visions of this act be and the
same are herebv repealed.

SEC. 3. Phis act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved April 23, 1807.

S. F. No. 6SO. CHAPTER 236.

An act to a.mcnd section six hundred thirty-two (632)
recorai inntw . -11- i " 1 - 1comities. of genera.] st&tutes of jdianescta, one thousand eight

hundred &xd ninety-four (J^54)t relating to transcrib-
ing" records in newly organized counties.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota:


